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Greencastle
Livestock

Oramcaatta, Pa.
Raport SupplM by Auction

October 24, 1994
SLAUGHTER CATTLE RECEIPTS:

SOT HEAD. SLAUGHTER STEERS 120
HD., TREND 1.00-2.00 HIGHER.

HIGH CHOICE AND PRIME 2-4
66.0070.00; CHOICE 2-3 9501073 LBS.
60.0063.00; CHOICE 2-3 1075-1375
LBS. 62.0063.00; CHOICE 2-3 OVER
1375 ÜBS. UP 35.0060.00; CHOICE 4
ALL WEIGHTS 57,0061.50; SELECT A
CHOICE 1-29301100 LBS. 56.0062.00;
SELECT AND CHOICE 1-2 11001375
LBS. 56.00-64.00; SELECT AND
CHOICE 1-2 OVER 1375 LBS.
52.0060.00.

HQLSTBINS; CHOICE 2-3 10501450
LBS. 34.00-38.00; SELECT* 1-2
1030-1430 LBS. 47.0053.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: 32 HEAD.
TREND 1.002.00HIGHER. CHOICE 2-3
8301000 LBS. 39.0064.00; CHOICE 2-3
1000-1250LBS. 60.0067.00; CHOICE 4,

ALL WEIGHTS 54.0060.00; SELECT
AND CHOICE 1-2 8301000 LBS.
53,0061.00; SELECT AND CHOICE 1-2
10001250 LBS. 54.0062.00.

HOLSTEINS: CHOICE 2-3 1000-1350
LBS. 47.00-53.00, SELECT A CHOICE
1-2 1000-1330 LBS. 42.00-46.00.

SLAUGHTER BULLS; 31 HEAD,
TREND STEADY. YIELD GRADE 1,
ALL WEIGHTS 61.00-68.00; YIELD
GRADE 2, ALL WEIGHTS 54.00-60.00.

BULLOCKS: 6 HEAD. CHOICE 1-3
9SO-lISO LBS. NONE; CHOICE 1-3
lISO-137S LBS. 54.00-SI.00; SELECT
1-2 9SO-I2SO LBS. SI.OO-65.25.

COWS: 311 HEAD, TREND 2.00
HIGHER. BREAKING UTILITY *

COMMERCIAL 39.00-44.00; CUTTER k
BONING UTILITY 40.00-41.75; CAN-
NER k LOW CUTTER 39.00 k DOWN.

STOCKER k FEEDER CATTLE
RECEIPTS: 740 HD, STEADY PRICES.
BEEF' T YPES, STEERS 200-400 LBS.
67.00- BULLS 65.00-79.00, HEIF-
ERS 58.0074.00; 400600 LBS. STEERS
65.0077.00, BULLS 60.0066.00, HEIF-
ERS 56.0070.00; 600800 LB. STEERS
60.0065.00, BULLS 55.0063.00; HEIF-
ERS 54.0062.00; 80097 S LB. STEERS
55.00- BULLS 50.0057.00, HEIF-
ERS 30.0060.00.

HOLSTEINS AND DAIRY CROSS,
200-400 LB. STEERS 59.00-70.00.

BULLS 55.00-65.00. HEIFERS
65.00-95.00; 400-600 LB. STEERS
35.0061.00, BULLS 49.0056.00, HEIF-
ERS NONE; 600800 LB. STEERS
30.0036.50, BULLS 46.003000, HEIF-
ERS NONE; 800975 LB. STEERS
43.0049.00, BULLS 40.0049.00, HEIF-
ERS NONE.

CALVES: 629 HEAD. STEADY TO
STRONGER TREND. CHOICE, 150300
LBS. 75.0098.00; GOOD 130300 LBS.
63.00- GOOD, 100-150 LBS.
55.00- GOOD 80-100 LBS.
45.0060.00; STANDARD 80100 LBS.
40.0055.00; STANDARD, 80 LBS. AND
DOWN, 40.00 AND DOWN.

CALVES RETURNING TO THE
FARM: STEADY. HOLSTEIN BULLS
OVER 100LBS., UP TO 155.00,FEW TO
162.50;UNDER 100LBS..UPTO 130.00;
HOLSTEIN HEIFERS, OVER 100 LBS.,
UP TO 260.00, UNDER 100LBS., UP TO
240.00; BEEF TYPE BULLS, OVER 90
LBS., UP TO 135.00; BEEFTYPE HEIF-
ERS, OVER 90 LBS., UP TO 115.00.

SHEEP AND LAMBS: 79 HEAD,
TRENDSTEADY. CHOICE, 80-100LBS.
60.00- 100-120 LBS. 37.00-62.00;
120 AND OVER 50.00-37.00; MEDIUM

AND GOOD ALL WEIGHTS NONE;
FEEDER LAMBS 60-83 LBS.
68.00- LIGHTLAMBS 73.00-82.00.

SHEEP: EWES, LEAN 26.00-36.00;
EWES, PAT 22.00-30.00; YEARLINGS
37.00- BUCKS 22.00-30.00.

GOATS: 120 HD., SMALL
14.00-39.00; MEDIUM 40.00-70.00;

LARGE 70.00-121.00.
HOGS, SOWS k BOARS: 121 HEAD,

2.00 LOWER. HOGS, BARROWS k
GILTS; 210-2SO LBS. 27.00-31.00;
2SO-260LBS. 27.00-30.00; 260-270LBS.
26.00-29.00; 270-300 LBS. 23.00-27.00.

LIGHT HOGS; 140-180 LBS.
24.00-27.00; 180-210 LBS. 24.00-27.00.

SOWS: 1.00 LOWER TREND. GOOD
SOWS UNDER 400 LBS. 20.00-29.00;
GOOD SOWS OVER 400 LBS.
22.00-30.00; CULL SOWS, ALL
WEIGHTS 19.00 AND DOWN.

BOARS: 1.00 LOWER TREND.
180-210LBS. 19.00-21.00; 210-260LBS.

21.00-24.00; 260-300 LBS. 20.00-22.00;
300 LBS. AND OVER 17.00-20.00.

SALE EVERY MONDAY AT 2:00
P.M. k EVERY THURSDAY AT 1K»
P.M.

HAY A STRAW SALEEVERY MON-
DAY k THURSDAY AT 11:30 AM.

SPECIAL FEEDER CATTLE SALE:
FRIDAY, NOV. 4, 1994, AT 7:IS P.M.

Diffenbach
Auction Inc.

100 West Jackson Street • New Holland, Pennsylvania 17557
Office: (717) 306-7253 • FAX: (717) 388-9647

HAY & GRAIN SALE EVERY MONDAY -10:00 A.M.

WED, NOV. 2 WINROSS TRUCKS k TOYS ' 6:30 P.M.
fBL NfI.VJ.I FARM EQUIP.. TRACTORS i SUPPLIES 9:00 A.M.
TUEB. NOV. 22 QUILT. CRAFT 6 BUGGIES 9:00 A.M.
WED. NOV. 23 QUILT A CRAFT 8:00 A.M.

EQUIPPED FOR AN AUCTION AT YOUR PLACE OR OURS
ALAN DIFFENBACH AUCT. • AU2281-L
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SPECIAL FEEDER PIO SALE:
SATURDAY. NOV. 26, 1994, AT 1:00
P.M.

Oklahoma City
Feeder Cattle
OKLAHOMA CITY

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 26, 1994
OKLAHOMA NATIONAL

STOCKYARDS WEEKLY CATTLE
SUMMARY

Compand to Lilt Week: Feeder iteen
md heifen Sl.oo-52.00 higher. Steer
alvei 52.00-54.00 higher; heifer ealvei
t3.00-53.00 higher. Trade active with very
{ood demand for all gradei and claim of
"eider cattle and ealvei. Quality of the
lupply generally average. Yearling weigh-
jpi avenge to moitly full. Yearling fleih
illghtly thin to medium. Calf condition
•lightly thin to fleihy, however all typei
ncluding fleihy loft ealvei participated in
tdvanoei. Wheat paitun looking very
[ood but moiitum romaini ipotty and good
teneral nln li needed. $70.00 ilaughter
aula and empty feadlot pent have iputred
yearling market. Slaughter eowa
52.00- lower. Slaughter bulli $2.00
lower. Packer demandlight to moderate for
eowi and light for bulla.
Cowi andbulli oomprliad770 head of the
lupply with packen taking around 63 per-
cent. Roceipti thii week 14,283; lait week
8,112; lait year 10,943. Supply coniiited
of30percent yearling! and ealvei over 600
Ibi.; 43 percent ealvei under 600 Ibi.; 3
percent eowi and btdli. Prieai follow with
weighted average weight and price In
peranthaaii.
Feeder Steen: Medium and Large Frame
1: 330-400 lbs. (376 Ibi.) $93.73- $99.30
($96.13); 400-430 Iba. (424 Iba.)
589.00- ($92.34); 430-300 Ibe. (483
Ibi.) $84.00-SIB.OO ($83.60); 300-530 lb.
ealvei (326 Ibi.) 579.00-589.30 ($14.69);
330-600 lb. ealvei (373 Ibi.) $77.30-
583.7 S ($81.24); 600-630 lb. ealvei (621
Ibi.) 573.00-581.2 S ($77.34); 630-700 lb.
oelvei (669 Ibi.) S7IOO-576.00 ($73.73);
600-630 lb. yearlingi (613 Ibi.)
578.50-SBO.OO ($79.09); 630-700 lb. year-
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(717) 446-8778 • FAX (717) 448-8099

lingi (680 Iba.) 574.00-577.73 (S7S.6Q);
700-800 Ibi. (730 Ibi.) 570.00-576.73
($74.01); 100-900 Ibi. (890 Iba.)
569.00- ($71.53); 900-930 Dm. (933
Ibi.) 566.73-569.00 ($67.62); 1000-1030
Ibi. (1017 Ibt.) 564.30-561.00 ($66.12).
Lerge Frame 2 Holataim, 9SO Ibi.
560.00- 6SO-72S Iba.
598.00- 830 Ibi. $36.73.

Feeder Heifen: Medium and Large
Frame 1: 300-330 Ibi. (331 Ibi.) $84.00-
$91.00 (5r.42); 330-400 Ibi. (383 Iba.)
r 7.00-584.00 ($82.89); 400-300 Ibi. (430
Iba.) 571.50-579.50, few fancy
584.00-SBB.OO ($77.82); SOO-600 lb.
ealvei (350 Ibi.) 569.50-r6.00 ($72.47);
600-700 lb. ealvei and yearlingi (630 Ibt.)
568.50-r4.2S($71.17); 700-800 Ibi. (730
Ibi.) $67.75-ro.SO ($68.26); 830-900 Ibi.
(880 Ibi.) 560.50-567.50 (562.73).

Slaughter Cowi: Cutter, Boning A
Breaking Utility, average dreailng $33.00-
$37.73; high dniaing 536.00-540.00. Can-
ner and low Cutter 527.00-533.75.

Slaughter Bulli: Y. 0.1,1400-2200 Ibi.
average drilling 546.50-S48.00; high
drilling 548.00-533.73; low drilling
542.00-546.30.

Replacement Cowi: Pre-teited for
bangi, pregnancy, and age: Medium and
Large Frame 1: Average Quality tingle
head aalei: Heifen 7SO-BSO Ibi. 2-4
menthi bred $519.00-SSS4,OO 3-6 yr old
900-1100 Ibi. 3-4 monthi bred
5360.00- 8-9 yr old 900-1150 Ibi.
5-6 monthi bred 5425.00-5485.00 10+ yr
old 900-11SO Ibi. 3-3 monthi bred
5358.00- 10+ Tlgen 1130 Ibi. 7
monthi bred $464.00

THIS REPORT COMPILED * PRE-
PARED BY THE OKLAHOMA CITY
LIVESTOCK * GRAIN MARKET
NEWS BRANCH OP THE USDA'S
AGRICULTURE MARKETING SER-
VICE. ROBERT MILES - TINA DOBB-
BLBR TELEPHONE (405) 232-S42S.

Friend’s
Stockyard Inc.
AoeMont, Md. 21520

Roport Supplied bj Auction
October 24, 1994

STOCK BULLS AND STEERS
(200-500 LBS.) 52.00-SO.OO.

STOCK HEIFERS: 45.00-70.00.
SLAUGHTER STEERS; GOOD TO

CHOICE 62.00-65.00, MEDIUM TO
GOOD 57.00-61.50, HEAVY CHOICE
OVER 1450 LB. 58.00-61.50.

HOLSTEIN STEERS: HEAVY
48.00-55.00, LIGHT 45.00-50.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: GOOD TO
CHOICE 60.00-65.35, MEDIUM TO
GOOD 50.00-62.00.

BULLS: HEAVY 50.00-60.75, LIGHT
44.00-54.00.

COWS; FEW HIGHDRESSING UP TO
44.00, UTILITY (HOLSTEIN)
40.00- COMMERCIAL TO GOOD
37.00- CULL COWS 37.00 AND
DOWN.

VEALS GOOD TO CHOICE
70.00- MEDIUM TO GOOD
50.00-

808 CALVES: 50.00 AND DOWN,

HOLSTEIN BULL CALVES
RETURN TO FARM (90 TO 120 LB.)-
85.00-138.00.

HOLSTEIN HEIFER CALVES
RETURN TO FARM (100 TO 120 LB.) -

UP TO 201.00.
BEEF CROSS CALVES RETURN

TO FARM UP TO 100.00.
HOGS: TOP QUALITY 32.00-34.50,

HEAVY 31.50-33.50, LIGHT
30.00-32.50.

SOWS: 21.00-27.00.
MALE HOGS: 15.00-19.50.
LAMBS AND FEEDER LAMBS NO

AVAILABLE.
SHEEP: UP TO 35.50.
LIVESTOCK PRICES ARE ALL

GIVEN PER HUNDRED WEIGHT!
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]
Cash Discount Savings on Delivery
For your convenience calls received

Mon.-Sat. until 9:00 pm
1-800-724-3277

Serving PA, MD, Delmarva A NJ

LIVESTOCK IS OUR ONLY BUSINESS

MONDAY

SLAUGHTER HOGS
EARLY BIRD HOO SALE

7:80 A.M. v
' Ml Your Hofi Al Now HollwJ SUM MUcc, Irto.

•oo Itiim weighed, mM and pickup your chock.

TNEW HOLLAND SALES STABLES INC. ,

THE ACTION AUCTION ’

THURSDAY

Beef Auction 10:00 A.M.

BULLS, STEERS.
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1:00 P-M.
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(Wpptri. Alio (om# local troth own and oprlricari. vratWy lor your protaeiton.

NEW HOLLAND SALES STABLES, INC.
12 Milos East of Lancaster Off Route 23, New Holland, Penna.

MANAGERS Sola Bam OWtoa Manor.-
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